© 2000 Kyushu Matsushita Electric Co., Ltd. All
rights reserved. Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.
KX-T7565AL
KX-T7565AL-B
White Version
Black Version
(for Australia)

(COMPONENTS COMBINATION)
RA1 EXB38V473JV RESISTOR ARRAY, 47K
RA2 EXB38V473JV RESISTOR ARRAY, 47K
(CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS)
X1 PQVBCST8.00M CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
X2 PSVCC0052C CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
(JACKS)
JK1 PSJJ1T020Z JACK, TEL
W002 PQJJ1TB2T JACK, HANDSET S
(SWITCHS)
SW1 ESE14A211C SWITCH, HOOK
SW2 PQSS3B101Z SWITCH, RINGER
(TRANSFORMER)
T1 PSLT9Z4A TRANSFORMER
(RESISTORS)
L6 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
L7 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
L8 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
L9 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
L10 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R1 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R2 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R3 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R4 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R5 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R6 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R7 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R8 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R9 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R10 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R11 ERJ3GEYJ203 20K
R12 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R13 ERJ3GEYJ203 20K
R14 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R15 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R16 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R17 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R18 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R19 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R20 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R21 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R22 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R24 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R25 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R26 ERJ3GEYJ680 68
R27 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R28 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R29 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R30 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R31 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R32 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R33 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R39 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R40 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R41 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R42 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R43 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R44 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R45 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R46 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R47 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R50 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3K
R51 PQ4R10XJ122 1.2K S
R52 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R53 PQ4R18XJ472 4.7K S
R54 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R55 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6K
R56 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R57 ERJ3GEYJ112 1.1K
R58 ERJ3GEYJ1R2 1.2
R60 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R100 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R101 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R102 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R103 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R104 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R105 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R106 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R107 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R108 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R109 ERJ3GEYJ474 470K
R110 ERJ3GEYJ153 15K
R111 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R112 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R113 ERJ3GEYJ622 6.2K
R114 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R115 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R116 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9K
R117 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3K
R118 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3K
R119 ERJ3GEYJ274 270K
R120 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R121 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R122 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R123 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R124 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R125 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R126 ERJ3GEYJ124 120K
R127 ERJ3GEYJ563 56K
R128 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R129 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R130 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R131 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R132 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R133 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R134 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R135 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R136 PQ4R18XJ3R3 3.3 S
R137 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R138 ERJ3GEYJ225 2.2M
R139 ERJ3GEYJ303 30K
R140 ERJ3GEYJ753 75K
R141 ERJ3GEYJ152 1.5K
R142 ERJ3GEYJ682 6.8K
R143 ERJ3GEYJ275 2.7M
R144 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R145 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6K
R147 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R148 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R149 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R153 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7K
R154 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R155 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R157 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
32
KX-T7565AL / KX-T7565AL-B
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R160 ERJ3GEYJ274 270K
R161 ERJ3GEYJ393 39K
R162 ERJ3GEYJ154 150K
R301 ERJ3GEYJ153 15K
R302 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R303 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R304 ERJ3GEYJ474 470K
R305 ERJ3GEYJ682 6.8K
R306 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R307 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R900 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R996 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R997 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R998 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
(CAPACITORS)
C1 ECEV1HA2R2N 2.2
C2 PQCUV1H105JC 1 S
C5 PQCUV1H105JC 1 S
C8 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1 S
C9 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1 S
C10 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C11 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C12 ECEA1HU101 100
C13 PQCUV1H224ZF 0.22
C14 ECUV1H181JCV 180P
C15 ECEV0JA221WP 220
C17 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C19 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C21 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C22 ECUV1H150JCV 15P
C23 ECUV1H390JCV 39P
C25 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
C27 ECUV1H101JCV 100P
C30 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1 S
C31 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C32 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C33 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
C34 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
C37 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C38 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
C100 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C101 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C102 ECUV1C333KDV 0.033 S
C103 ECUV1H151JCV 150P
C105 ECST0JY106 10
C106 ECST0JY106 10
C107 PSCEV0JA101 100P
C108 PQCUV1H102J 0.001 S
C109 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C110 ECST0JY106 10
C111 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C112 ECUV1C333KDV 0.033 S
C113 ECUV1H222KBV 0.0022
C114 ECUV1H153KBV 0.015
C115 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C116 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C118 ECUV1C683KBV 0.068
C119 ECUV1H223KBV 0.022 S
C120 ECUV1H223KBV 0.022 S
C121 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C122 ECUV1C683KBV 0.068
C123 PQCUV1A475ZF 4.7
C124 PSCEV0JA101 100P
C125 PSCEV0JA101 100P
C126 PSCEV0JA102 0.001
C127 PQCUV1A475ZF 4.7
C128 PSCEV0JA101 100P
C129 PSCEV0JA470 47P
C130 PQCUV1A475ZF 4.7
C131 PQCUV1H105JC 1 S
C132 PQCUV1H105JC 1 S
C133 ECUV1C683KBV 0.068
C134 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C135 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C136 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C137 ECUV1C333KDV 0.033 S
C138 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C139 PQCUV1H102J 0.001 S
C140 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C147 PQCUV1H102J 0.001 S
C148 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C150 ECUV1H222KBV 0.0022
C301 PQCUV1H224ZF 0.22
C302 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1
C986 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
C987 ECEV0JA221WP 220
C993 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
C995 ECUV1H470JCV 47P
C997 PQCUV1H102J 0.001 S
C999 ECUV1H103KFV 0.01 S
(OTHERS)
E1 PSADLMG161S3 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY